

**BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
DATE : 6th May'2024.**

Sr. No. 9 - TP 3173 of 2022

None for petitioner

Called for directio

In the order dated 21.11.2022, General Notice was issued. Advocate for petitioner was directed to file Administration Bond within one week thereafter. Advocate for petitioner had not taken any steps in the present petition to comply the order issued on 21.11.2022. Matter was listed on 12.01.2024 and 19.1.2024 till date Advocate for petitioner failed to comply the direction issued in first order dated 21.11.2022.

Advocate for the petitioner fails to comply with the direction issued in the present petition, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for dismissal under 435 of High Court, Original Side Rule for non compliance.

Remove from board.

ksa/rvr

**COMPANY REGISTRAR/
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**